



## Lorianna Kastrop

## **Commissioner**

Kastrop was first appointed to the Port Commission in June of 2008 and reappointed in 2012 and 2016. She is the second woman ever to be appointed to the commission and the first woman to serve as Chair. She is Vice President of The Kastrop Group, Inc. architectural firm, and has a background in financial analysis. Her husband Michael is President and Principal Architect of the business. They have two adult sons.

Kastrop was named Businesswoman of the Year in 2001 by the Redwood City-San Mateo County Chamber of Commerce. She graduated from Stanford University with a B.A. in International Relations. She has served on numerous local non-profit boards, including the YMCA, Rotary, PTA, and Stanford Professional Women of the Bay Area. She co-founded the Redwood City Mothers Club and was president of the California Council of Parent Participation Nursery Schools. She was elected to the Redwood City Elementary School District Board of Trustees and served from 1997 to 2001.

Kastrop has a strong connection to San Francisco Bay. She learned to sail at the Port of Redwood City, has crewed in hundreds of races on the Bay and is a past Commodore of the South Beach Yacht Club in San Francisco. She and her husband race their Catalina 30 sailboat named "Goose," berthed in San Francisco.

She is the founder of the award-winning Port Fest, an annual community event the first Saturday of October at the Port.